

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1087/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2005 in GA No. 13/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM SHAW

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issue of bailable warrant of arrest)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 2356 of 2006

(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 2702 of 2006

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kazi Safiullah,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Debasish Banerjee,Adv.

Ms. Deepti Chowdhury,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma

For State of WB Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 1087/06

Issue notice. Issue bailable warrants.

SLP(Crl)...Crl.MP Nos. 2356/06 & Crl.MP No. 2702/06

Delay condoned.

We see no reason to interfere. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master